

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3596 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1143 OF 2003

Swami Shri Devendradas Guru Satyaramdas Shashtri : Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Swami Satyaramdas Shashtri
since deceased through his legal heirs
Guru Swami Satyaramdasji Shastri : Appellant

Vs.

Mahant Shri Mahavirdasji & Anr. : Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1536 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.1340 OF 2005

Swami Jawahardas Shastri Guru Swami
Satyramdasji Shastri Mandir Mumbai : Applicant

Vs.

Mahant Shri. Mahavirdasji Guru Panth,
Shri. Grindh Munimum Kabirwadi Mandir & Ors. : Respondents

Adv. M.S. Bhandari, for the Applicant.

Adv. Surel Shah i/by Adv. Ashok T. Gade & Adv. Riya John, for the
Respondent No.1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY, 2024

PC. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks some time to file rejoinder to Affidavit in Reply filed by Respondent No.1.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 6th March, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)