

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3596 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2003
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1536 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1340 OF 2005

Swami Shri Devendradas Guru ... Applicant/Appellant
Satyaramdas Shashtri

Vs.

Mahant shri mahavirdasji and Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant/Applicant.

Adv. Ashok T. Gade, a/w Adv. Riya John, for the Respondent

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 3rd APRIL, 2024

PC.:-

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 17th April, 2024, by way of last chance.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)