

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.09.08
13:14:31
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3596 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1536 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1143 OF 2003**

Swami Shri Devendradas Guru Satyaramdas Shashtri ...Applicant
V/S
Mahant Shri Mahavirdasji & Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Pranjali M. Bhandari (through VC) for the Applicant.
Adv. Riya John i/b. Mr. Ashok T. Gade for the Respondent No. 1

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 4th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
15/09/2025 for urgent orders.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)